

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Flint River Outfall Replacement – Phase 4

BID OPENING TABULATION - FINAL RESULTS

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. local time

					JDS, Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Don Moorehead Construction Inc.		BRTU Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended		
1	Mobilization	NTE 5%	LS	1	\$374,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$404,010.00	\$404,010.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00		
2	Easement Clearing	N/A	SF	804,934	\$2.00	\$1,609,868.00	\$0.30	\$241,480.20	\$0.45	\$362,220.30		
3	Silt Fence Installation	N/A	LF	27,160	\$2.20	\$59,752.00	\$3.10	\$84,196.00	\$3.25	\$88,270.00		
4	Silt Fence Removal	N/A	LF	27,160	\$1.10	\$29,876.00	\$1.00	\$27,160.00	\$1.15	\$31,234.00		
5	Construction Access Road Installation	N/A	LF	13,518	\$35.50	\$479,889.00	\$10.00	\$135,180.00	\$10.00	\$135,180.00		
6	Construction Access Road Removal	N/A	LF	13,518	\$15.50	\$209,529.00	\$0.05	\$675.90	\$4.00	\$54,072.00		
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	N/A	SF	878,170	\$0.20	\$175,634.00	\$0.20	\$175,634.00	\$0.10	\$87,817.00		
8	Sod Installation	N/A	SF	2,400	\$1.20	\$2,880.00	\$2.15	\$5,160.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00		
9	Permanent Re-Grassing	N/A	SF	54,500	\$0.05	\$2,725.00	\$0.10	\$5,450.00	\$0.30	\$16,350.00		
10	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	N/A	LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
11	Permanent Fence Replacement	N/A	LF	230	\$47.00	\$10,810.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00		
12	Temporary Fence	Install/ Remove	LF	4,814	\$11.00	\$52,954.00	\$15.00	\$72,210.00	\$6.00	\$28,884.00		
13	Asphalt Placement	N/A	SF	41,757	\$4.00	\$167,028.00	\$10.00	\$417,570.00	\$1.00	\$41,757.00		
14	Pavement Striping	N/A	LF	4,952	\$1.00	\$4,952.00	\$5.00	\$24,760.00	\$1.00	\$4,952.00		
15	Concrete Placement	N/A	CF	2,400	\$0.01	\$24.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00		
16	Concrete Curb Placement	N/A	LF	400	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00		
17	Tie-In No. 1	N/A	LS	1	\$168,564.00	\$168,564.00	\$31,490.00	\$31,490.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Flint River Outfall Replacement – Phase 4

BID OPENING TABULATION - FINAL RESULTS

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. local time

					JDS, Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Don Moorehead Construction Inc.		BRTU Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended		
18	Tie-In No. 2	N/A	LS	1	\$28,487.00	\$28,487.00	\$11,415.00	\$11,415.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
19	Cased Crossing No. 1	Design	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
20	Cased Crossing No. 1	Casing	LF	200	\$2,228.00	\$445,600.00	\$650.00	\$130,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$450,000.00		
21	Cased Crossing No. 1	Pipe and Grout	LF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1,040.00	\$208,000.00	\$550.00	\$110,000.00		
22	Primary 30-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	4,513	\$163.00	\$735,619.00	\$477.75	\$2,156,085.75	\$577.00	\$2,604,001.00		
23	Primary 24-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	6,971	\$144.00	\$1,003,824.00	\$383.05	\$2,670,241.55	\$567.00	\$3,952,557.00		
24	Secondary 8-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	105	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$350.00	\$36,750.00	\$477.00	\$50,085.00		
25	Service Re-Connection	Initial 20 Feet	EA	11	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$29,425.00	\$6,200.00	\$68,200.00		
26	Service Re-Connection	Additional Footage	LF	42	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00		
27	Primary 5-ft Diameter Manhole	Base	EA	41	\$22,300.00	\$914,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$697,000.00		
28	Installation	Riser	VF	386	\$1.00	\$386.00	\$200.00	\$77,200.00	\$625.00	\$241,250.00		
29	Primary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Riser	VF	123	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00	\$525.00	\$64,575.00		
30	Secondary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Base	EA	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
31	Secondary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Riser	VF	22	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$525.00	\$11,550.00		
32	Manhole Invert Construction	5-Foot Diameter	EA	41	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00		
33	Manhole Invert Construction	4-Foot Diameter	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
34	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	N/A	CF	94,272	\$0.05	\$4,713.60	\$1.30	\$122,553.60	\$1.00	\$94,272.00		

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Flint River Outfall Replacement – Phase 4

BID OPENING TABULATION - FINAL RESULTS

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. local time

					JDS, Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Don Moorehead Construction Inc.		BRTU Construction, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended			
35	Rock Excavation	N/A	CF	47,136	\$6.00	\$282,816.00	\$3.50	\$164,976.00	\$6.00	\$282,816.00			
36	Pipe Collar Installation	N/A	EA	27	\$2,750.00	\$74,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$118,800.00			
37	Demolition Bulkhead	27-inch	EA	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$79,200.00			
38	Demolition Bulkhead	24-inch	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00			
39	Demolition Bulkhead	21-inch	EA	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$835.00	\$6,680.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00			
40	Demolition Bulkhead	18-inch	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00			
41	Demolition Pipe Grouting	N/A	CF	1,240	\$14.00	\$17,360.00	\$15.00	\$18,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,800.00			
42	Demolition Manhole Abandonment	Riser Removal	VF	33	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00			
43	Demolition Manhole Abandonment	Gravel Fill Existing Manholes	VF	101	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00			
44	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance	N/A	Allow-	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00			
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$7,487,790.60		\$8,645,308.00		\$10,877,392.30		NON-RESPONSIBLE	